PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

City and County of San Francisco

RESOLUTION NO.

for the district's municipal public purpose and irrigation pumping needs; and

	WHEREA	S, Secti	ion 9(1),	the R	aker	Act	obligates	the	City	and	County	of San	Fran	icisco
to sell	or supply.	upon re	anest, t	o the	Turlo	ck I	rrigation	exce	ss H	etch	Hetchy	electric	cal e	nergy

16-0102

WHEREAS, On April 14, 2005, per Resolution No. 05-0055, this Commission authorized the General Manager of the San Francisco Public Utilities Commission (SFPUC) to execute the Amended and Restated Long Term Power Sales Agreement between the City and County of San Francisco and the Turlock Irrigation District (ARLTPSA); and

WHEREAS, The ARLTPSA became effective on February 14, 2004, and expires on June 30, 2015; and

WHEREAS, This Commission approved a one-year extension agreement of the ARLTPSA on April 28, 2015, per Resolution No. 15-0100 to expire on June 30, 2016; and

WHEREAS, The San Francisco Board of Supervisors approved a one-year extension agreement of the ARLTPSA on Jun 9, 2015, per Resolution No. 227-15 to expire on June 30, 2016; and

WHEREAS, The parties made much progress during the one-year extension but have agreed that additional time is necessary to reach final agreement on the terms and conditions of a new agreement; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That this Commission hereby approves the Second Extension Agreement between the City and County of San Francisco and the Turlock Irrigation District, and authorizes the General Manager of the SFPUC, subject to Board of Supervisor's approval pursuant to Charter Section 9.118.

I hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was adopted by the Public Utilities Commission at its meeting of May 24, 2016.

Secretary, Public Utilities Commission